
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008780-2021 

Tender

LTH - Nurse Training Programme

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008780

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9bd  

Published 23 April 2021, 4:21pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

7 October 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Royal Preston Hospital, Sharoe Green Lane, Preston

Preston, LANCASHIRE

PR2 9HT

Contact

Mandy Hanson

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008780-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008780-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018453-2021


Page 2 to 8

Amanda.hanson@elht.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7966407811

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37657&B=NHSSBS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37657&B=NHSSBS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

mailto:Amanda.hanson@elht.nhs.uk
http://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37657&B=NHSSBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37657&B=NHSSBS


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LTH - Nurse Training Programme

Reference number

CR/2020-21/0160

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a workplace based BSc Adult Nursing Programme in conjunction with an
academic partner. Letting this procurement under the Social and other Services exemption
of the Concession Contract Regulations 2016.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80521000 - Training programme services

80530000 - Vocational training services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

LANCASHIRE & SOUTH CUMBRIA

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a workplace based BSc Adult Nursing Programme in conjunction with an
academic partner. Letting this procurement under the Social and other Services exemption
of the Concession Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

120

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

NHS Trusts within Lancashire and South Cumbria (L&SC) are planning on the development
of a workplace based BSc Adult nursing programme in conjunction with an academic partner
to support the resource requirements of the various NHS organisations in the area.



Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

As detailed in the documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As detailed in the documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Procedure involving negotiation

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

As detailed in the procurement documents

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

8 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

7 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018453-2021


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire Procurement Cluster

Park View Offices, East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust, Haslingden Road

Blackburn

BB2 3HH

Email

amanda.hanson@elht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Lancashire Procurement Cluster, Park View Offices, East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust,
Haslingden Road

Blackburn

BB2 3HH

Email

amanda.hanson@elht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Lancashire Procurement Cluster, East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust

mailto:amanda.hanson@elht.nhs.uk
mailto:amanda.hanson@elht.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Haslingden Road

Blackburn

BB2 3HH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-13T00:10:15+0100
	TCPDF




